Wrangler Ice 2024 Time Arena Tier
Tuesday September 10 5:15-6:15 pm - ui13
Thursday September 12 6:30-7:30 pm - u1s
Friday September 13 6:30-7:30 pm Gold ui1s
Saturday September 14 9:15-10:15am Gold U9 Evals*
11:45 am-12:45pm | Gold U9 Evals*
4:30-5:30 pm ull Evals*
7:00-8:00 pm uis
Sunday September 15 9:15-10:45 am Gold U1l Evals*
12:30-1:45 pm Gold U9 Evals*
3:30-4:45 pm Gold U1l Evals*
5:00-6:15 pm Gold u13
Tuesday September 17 5:15-6:30 pm Gold uUi1s
Wednesday September 18 6:45-8:00 pm Gold ui1s8
Saturday September 21 9:15-10:30 am Gold uU13
12:15-1:30 pm Gold u1s

*For U9 and U11 evaluations please refer to the list on the following page for the group your
daughter will be in



U9 Evaluation Groups & Ice

Sept 14 9:15-10:15 am Gold ice Strathmore - Skills and Drills
Sept 14- 11:45-12:45 Gold ice Strathmore - Game 1
Sept 15 12:30-1:45 Gold ice Strathmore - Game 2

Group 1

Paislee Baron
Memphis Coulter
Ivy Fitzsimmons
Breanna Guard
Alexandra Guard
Josie Liubicich
Brynn Rapple
Alayna Stoodley
Brynn Sherstabetoff
Emily Wilson

U11 Evaluation Groups & Ice

Group 2
Courtney Bryan
Daya Duck Chief
Callie Filkohazy
Emma Inglis
Raelyn Koester
Isabel Lausen
Blake Mcinnis
Cassidy Rose
Aria Stoodley
Jessie Thurston
Tayliah Holloway

Saturday Sept 14- 4:30-5:30 Strathmore Blue ice - Skills and Drills
Sunday Sept 15 9:15-10:45 Strathmore Gold ice - Game 1
Sunday Sept 15 3:30-4:45 Strathmore Gold ice - Game 2

Group 1

Logan Brown
Ellis Dundas
Emersyn Hunter
Scarlette Mckeen
Ruby Webster
Violet Leachman
Kate Thurston
Taya O'Malley
Shelby Desmet
Stylin Duck Chief
Brooklyn Paul
Brynlee Gordon
Kenzie Thorhaug
Ava White Man
Elle Werner

Group 2

Sarah Collins
Piper Kinjo

Taylor Klassen
Danaya Mateshaytis
Heidi Kret

Jorgia Gordon
Sophia McGregor
Katelyn Norris
Celeste Wells
Addisyn Scott
Everly Olson

Stella Guiterrez
Scarlette Gutierrez
Kendyl Smith



Ul3 Ice

Tues Sept 10- 5:15-6:15 Strathmore Blue ice
Sun Sept 15 5:00 - 6:15 Strathmore Gold ice
Sat Sept 21 9:15-10:30 Strathmore Gold ice

U15 Ice

Friday Sept 13- 6:30-7:30 Strathmore Gold ice
Tues Sept 17 5:15-6:30 Strathmore Gold ice
Sat Sept 21 12:15-1:30 Strathmore Gold ice

U18 Ice

Thurs Sept 12 6:30-7:30 Strathmore Blue ice
Sat Sept 14 — 7:00 -8:00 Strathmore Blue ice
Wed Sept 18 6:45-8 Strathmore Gold ice

**ALL EVALUATION SKILLS, DRILLS AND GAMES WILL TAKE PLACE AT THE STRATHMORE FAMILY
CENTRE LOCATED AY 160 BRENT BLVD.**

These will not be regular ice times for practices. These are preseason practices only.
***REGULAR PRACTICE SCHEDULES STILL TO BE DETERMINED***

There is also Ice available in Chestermere if teams would want to pick them up themselves not
covered by the Wheatland Wranglers.






